

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/25/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 016B-452

COUNTY: Pennington

**Erosion Repair on Hwy 16B in
Rapid City**

CONTRACT TIME Nov. 19, 2021

PCN NO. i6c4

Engineer's Estimate \$ 138,249.36

BID ITEMS			Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		
			UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	545.00		0.00	10.00	5,450.00	43.00	23,435.00
003	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	100.00		0.00	45.00	4,500.00	50.00	5,000.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	68.50		0.00	5.00	342.50	1.30	89.05
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
007	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	515.00	515.00
008	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,925.00	1,925.00
009	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	712.00		0.00	5.00	3,560.00	8.50	6,052.00
010	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	50.00		0.00	6.00	300.00	5.80	290.00
011	Rock Check Dam	CuYd	242.00		0.00	60.00	14,520.00	79.00	19,118.00
012	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	711.00		0.00	92.50	65,767.50	79.00	56,169.00
TOTAL					0.00		107,440.00		125,743.05

BID ITEMS			Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Black River Inc. Rapid City SD		AGE Corp Ft Pierre SD		
			UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	545.00	23.00	12,535.00	38.00	20,710.00	15.00	8,175.00
003	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	100.00	17.00	1,700.00	40.00	4,000.00	75.00	7,500.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	68.50	1.10	75.35	2.00	137.00	7.00	479.50
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	990.00	990.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
007	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	440.00	440.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	750.00	750.00
008	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
009	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	712.00	7.00	4,984.00	8.00	5,696.00	8.00	5,696.00
010	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	50.00	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00	6.00	300.00
011	Rock Check Dam	CuYd	242.00	70.00	16,940.00	80.00	19,360.00	68.00	16,456.00
012	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	711.00	130.00	92,430.00	130.00	92,430.00	150.00	106,650.00
TOTAL					143,844.35		158,383.00		183,606.50